1	ENGROSSED HOUSE	_		
2	BILL NO. 2898	By:	Wallace and Hilbert of the House	
3			and	
4			Thompson and Hall of the Senate	
5				
6				
7	An Act relating to the Oklahoma Self-Defense Act; amending 21 O.S. 2011, Section 1290.23, as amended by Section 41, Chapter 259, O.S.L. 2012 (21 O.S. Supp. 2020, Section 1290.23), which relates to the deposit of fees; directing certain fees be deposited in the General Revenue Fund; and providing an effective			
8				
9				
10	date.			
11 12				
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:			
14	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 21	0.S.	2011, Section 1290.23, as	
15	amended by Section 41, Chapter 259, (	D.S.I	. 2012 (21 O.S. Supp. 2020,	
16	Section 1290.23), is amended to read as follows:			
17	Section 1290.23			
18	DEPOSIT OF FEE	ES BY	( OSBI	
19	All money submitted by the sherif	ffs t	to the Oklahoma State Bureau	
20	of Investigation as processing fees f	for a	applications submitted for	
21	handgun licenses shall be deposited i	in th	ne <del>Oklahoma State Bureau of</del>	
22	Investigation Revolving Fund and shal	<del>ll b</del> e	e expended for purposes of	
23	implementing the provisions of the O	<del>clahc</del>	oma Self-Defense act or as	
24				

1	otherwise provided by law General Revenue Fund of the State		
2	Treasury.		
3	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 2022.		
4	Passed the House of Representatives the 18th day of May, 2021.		
5			
6	Presiding Officer of the House		
7	of Representatives		
8	Passed the Senate the day of, 2021.		
9	rassed the senate the day of, 2021.		
10			
11	Presiding Officer of the Senate		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			